CAERNARVON TOWNSHIP BERKS COUNTY, PA BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING MINUTES

SPRING ROADS INSPECTION

APRIL 25, 2023

The Caernarvon Township Board of Supervisors held their Spring Roads Inspection Meeting on April 25, 2023 in the Caernarvon Township Municipal Building located at 3307 Main Street, Morgantown, PA, pursuant to notice according to law.

ATTENDING OFFICIALS

Sandy Styer, Chairperson; Paul Whiteman Jr., Supervisor; Paul Whiteman Sr., Supervisor; Jeff Vickers, Supervisor; Keith McGowan, Road Foreman; Joan Bair, Township Administrator/Secretary.

DISCUSSION

- A. 2023 Contracted Road Work The Supervisors discussed the proposed road work plans for Valley Road and inquired about the Sheds Unlimited water main work to be done. The Supervisors requested that Engineer Anderson discuss road work plans with the Sheds Unlimited Developer, and request that their water main work be completed by May.
- B. Thousand Oaks Repair Estimate No information.
- C. North Twin Valley Road Drainage Preliminary Plans Road Foreman McGowan discussed drainage issues and ditching work options.
- D. 160 Willow Glen Inlet Repair Update Road Foreman McGowan explained that camera work for the inlet pipe is needed to evaluate repair options.
- E. Preliminary List of Township Basins No information at this time.
- F. Salt Shed Improvements Road Foreman McGowan discussed options for a new salt shed. Quotes are forthcoming.
- G. Public Works Facility Improvements Road Foreman McGowan informed the Board about proposed improvements which will include relocating the fuel tank system.
- H. Major Township Projects List Road Foreman McGowan discussed driveway permitting requirements and the impact of driveway improvements on drainage issues. The Supervisors discussed water flow concerns occurring in the area of 353 Swamp Road, Rock Ridge and Mountain View Road.

At this time, 6:42pm, the Supervisors dismissed to allow Road Foreman McGowan to conduct an inspection of Township Roads, meeting participants were invited to attend.

Respectfully Submitted,

Joan A. Bair Township Secretary